revised 27 April 2021
AdvantageME CT#      


State of Maine
ARCHITECT / ENGINEER AGREEMENT

[bookmark: Dropdown4]Supplemental Agreement No. 


[bookmark: Text44][bookmark: Text6]Supplemental Agreement entered into by and between the insert contracting entity name, hereinafter called the Owner and insert company name of Architect or Engineer, hereinafter called the Consultant.  (The term "Consultant" means the Architect or Engineer individual or firm acting as the Professional-of-Record.)

BGS Project No.: insert number assigned by BGS	Other Project No.:      

[bookmark: Text22][bookmark: Text23][bookmark: Text24]For the following Project: brief name of project at facility, campus or SAU name, municipality, Maine.

The terms and conditions of the original Agreement, unless noted otherwise, shall apply to this Supplemental Agreement.  The original Agreement shall be amended as follows:

[bookmark: Text26]Insert brief description of, and reason for, the change in the scope of services.  Attach a detailed description, if necessary.

ARTICLE 1   COMPENSATION AND PAYMENTS
[bookmark: Dropdown1]1.1	The Owner shall compensate the Consultant for the work of the Supplemental Agreement described above, the  as shown at 1.4 below:
	
	
	Fee
	Reimbursables
	Total

	1.2
	Original Agreement Amount

	$0.00
	$0.00
	$0.00

	1.3
	Agreement Amount prior to this document (unchanged or revised amount)
	$0.00
	$0.00
	$0.00

	1.4
	 amount of this Supplemental Agreement
	$0.00
	$0.00
	$0.00

	1.5
	New Agreement Amount caused by this Supplemental Agreement (1.3 + 1.4)
	$0.00
	$0.00
	$0.00



ARTICLE 2   PROJECT SCHEDULE
2.1	The Consultant shall provide the services described in this document, and complete the associated work not later than the date shown at 2.4 below:

	2.2
	Original Agreement Consultant services completion date
	1 January 2000

	2.3
	Agreement completion date by previously authorized Supplemental Agreements  the completion date
	1 January 2000

	2.4
	New Agreement completion date is  by this Supplemental Agreement
	1 January 2000





BGS Project No.:      

This Supplemental Agreement is effective as of the date executed by the approval authority.


	OWNER
	
	CONSULTANT


	
	
	

	(Signature)	(Date)
	
	(Signature)	(Date)

	[bookmark: Text40]insert name and title
	
	[bookmark: Text41]insert name and title

	
	
	

	insert contracting entity name
	
	insert company name




















(Indicate who the review and approval individuals are appropriate to the governing protocols.)

	[bookmark: Dropdown2]

	Reviewed by:
	
	Approved by:


	
	
	

	(Signature)	(Date)
	
	(Signature)	(Date)

	[bookmark: Text42]     
	
	[bookmark: Text49]Joseph H. Ostwald

	Project Manager/ Contract Administrator
	
	[bookmark: Text50]Director, Planning, Design & Construction



Supplemental Agreement - A	1 of 2
BGS Architect Engineer Agreement - Supplemental Agreement 27 April 2021.docx	Page 1 of 2

revised 27 April


 


20


2


1


 


BGS Architect Engineer Agreement 


-


 


Supplemental Agreement 27 April 2021.docx


 


Page 


1


 


of 


2


 


AdvantageME


 


CT#


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


S


tate of Maine


 


ARCHITECT


 


/ 


ENGINEER


 


AGREEMENT


 


 


S


upplemental


 


A


greement


 


No.


 


1


 


 


 


S


upplemental


 


A


greement


 


entered into by and between the 


insert contracting entity name


, 


hereinafter called the 


Owner


 


and 


insert company name of Architect or Engineer


,


 


hereinafter


 


called the 


Consultant


.


  


(The term "


Consultant


" means the Architect or Engineer 


individual or 


firm acting


 


as 


the 


Professional


-


of


-


Record


.


)


 


 


B


GS


 


Project No.:


 


insert number assigned by BGS


 


Other Project No.:


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


For the following Project: 


brief name of project


 


at 


facility, campus or SAU name


, 


municipality


, 


Maine.


 


 


The terms and conditions of the original Agreement, unless noted otherwise, shall apply to this 


Supplemental Agreement.  


The 


original 


Agreement shall be amended as follows:


 


 


Insert brief description of, and reason for, the change in the scope of services.  Attach a 


detailed description, if necessary.


 


 


ARTICLE


 


1


   


COMPENSATION 


AND 


PAYMENTS


 


1


.1


 


The 


Owner 


shall 


compensate


 


the 


Consultant


 


for the work of the Supplemental Agreement 


describ


ed above, 


the


 


No cost change


 


as shown 


at 1.4 


b


elow


:


 


 


 


Fee


 


Reimbursable


s


 


Total


 


1


.


2


 


Original 


Agreement


 


Amount


 


 


$


0


.00


 


$


0


.00


 


$


0


.00


 


1


.


3


 


Agreement


 


Amount prior to this 


document


 


(


unchanged


 


or revised amount)


 


$


0


.00


 


$


0


.00


 


$


0


.00


 


1


.


4


 


Unchanged


 


amount of


 


this 


Supplemental Agreement


 


$


0


.00


 


$


0


.00


 


$


0


.00


 


1


.


5


 


New 


Agreement


 


Amount


 


caused


 


by


 


this Supplemental Agreement


 


(1.3


 


+


 


1.4)


 


$


0


.00


 


$


0


.00


 


$


0


.00


 


 


ARTICLE


 


2


   


PROJECT SCHEDULE


 


2


.


1


 


The 


Consultant 


shall


 


provide the services 


described 


in this document, 


and 


complete


 


the 


associated work


 


not later than the date


 


shown 


at 2.4 


below:


 


 


2


.


2


 


Original Agreement 


Consultant services 


completion date


 


1 January 2000


 


2


.


3


 


Agreement 


completion 


date 


by p


reviously authorized 


Supplemental Agreements


 


maintained


 


the completion dat


e


 


1 January 2000


 


2


.


4


 


New 


Agreement 


completion 


date 


is 


unchanged


 


b


y this 


Supplemental Agreement


 


1 January 2000


 


 


 




revised 27 April   20 2 1   BGS Architect Engineer Agreement  -   Supplemental Agreement 27 April 2021.docx   Page  1   of  2   AdvantageME   CT#                   S tate of Maine   ARCHITECT   /  ENGINEER   AGREEMENT     S upplemental   A greement   No.   1       S upplemental   A greement   entered into by and between the  insert contracting entity name ,  hereinafter called the  Owner   and  insert company name of Architect or Engineer ,   hereinafter   called the  Consultant .    (The term " Consultant " means the Architect or Engineer  individual or  firm acting   as  the  Professional - of - Record . )     B GS   Project No.:   insert number assigned by BGS   Other Project No.:                 For the following Project:  brief name of project   at  facility, campus or SAU name ,  municipality ,  Maine.     The terms and conditions of the original Agreement, unless noted otherwise, shall apply to this  Supplemental Agreement.   The  original  Agreement shall be amended as follows:     Insert brief description of, and reason for, the change in the scope of services.  Attach a  detailed description, if necessary.     ARTICLE   1     COMPENSATION  AND  PAYMENTS   1 .1   The  Owner  shall  compensate   the  Consultant   for the work of the Supplemental Agreement  describ ed above,  the   No cost change   as shown  at 1.4  b elow :  

  Fee  Reimbursable s  Total  

1 . 2  Original  Agreement   Amount    $ 0 .00  $ 0 .00  $ 0 .00  

1 . 3  Agreement   Amount prior to this  document   ( unchanged   or revised amount)  $ 0 .00  $ 0 .00  $ 0 .00  

1 . 4  Unchanged   amount of   this  Supplemental Agreement  $ 0 .00  $ 0 .00  $ 0 .00  

1 . 5  New  Agreement   Amount   caused   by   this Supplemental Agreement   (1.3   +   1.4)  $ 0 .00  $ 0 .00  $ 0 .00  

  ARTICLE   2     PROJECT SCHEDULE   2 . 1   The  Consultant  shall   provide the services  described  in this document,  and  complete   the  associated work   not later than the date   shown  at 2.4  below:    

2 . 2  Original Agreement  Consultant services  completion date  1 January 2000  

2 . 3  Agreement  completion  date  by p reviously authorized  Supplemental Agreements   maintained   the completion dat e  1 January 2000  

2 . 4  New  Agreement  completion  date  is  unchanged   b y this  Supplemental Agreement  1 January 2000  

   

